AGREEMENT\IRRIGATION PIPE LINE

This agreement made and entered into this		day of ,		by and		
	v of Merrick, State of Nel					
	hereinafter called PR	OPERTY OWNE	R;			
	EAS, the PROPERTY (0	-		
	Road between Section					
County Nebraska, fo	or the transmission of Irr	igation Pipe Line a	nd seeks permission fr	om the County t	o cross its roadway, and	
NOW, 7	FHEREFORE, for and i	n consideration of t	he sum of Ten Dollars	(\$10.00) paid to	the County	
by said Property O	wner, the receipt of whic	h is hereby acknow	ledged, the County do	es hereby grant	to said Property	
Owner, their heirs an	nd assigns, the right to co	onstruct, install, mai	ntain and operate an Ir	rigation Pipe Li	ne for the	
transmission of Irrig	gation Pipe Line on and	under the public high	ghway and right-of-way	y, approximately	feet	
of the	Corner of sa	aid Section, ı	pon the following cond	litions, to wit:		
PROJEC	T LENGTH	CROS	SING R.O.W.			
		0000				
PURPOSE FOR PER						
	A. Property Owner the surfaces of the ro		Irrigation Pipe Line at	t least incl	hes below	
		•	ne surfaces of said road	way and leave th	ne	
same in as good a condition as existed immediately prior to the installation of said						
	Irrigation Pipe Li		1. 1.111			
	C. Property Owner agrees to exercise due care and diligence to avoid injury or damage to the porperty or others;					
D. Property Owner agrees that they will protect, save and hold harmless and						
indemnify the County from any and against all liability, loss, damage and expense						
	suffered by or imposed on the County by reason of the construction, installation and maintenance of said Irrigation Pipe Line ;					
		• •	e Line; uct said Irrigation Pip	e Line that it wi	ll not	
		-	constructed water cour			
	1 1	-	the County desire to re	-		
said roadway, that said Property Owner will cause said Irrigation Pipe Lines to be relocated at his expense.						
	relocated at his expe	511SC.				
It is further understoo	od and agreed by the part	ties hereto that shou	ld said Irrigation Pipe	Line be abando	nded by the	

Property Owner for a period of five years, the right-of-way or easement hereby secured shall then cease and terminate and the Property Owner agrees to promptly remove said **Irrigation Pipe Line** and replace the roadway in as good a condition as it was immediately prior to said removal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement is executed

.

on this _____ day of _____ , ____ County of Merrick, State of Nebraska

Ву ____

Chairman, County Board

Property Owners Name

Property Owners Signature

Property Owner Address